

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Case No. 176 of 2024

(CNR NO. WBBD 01 001552 2024)

State

- versus-

Sk. Sani

---

Order no. 02 dated 03.05.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person before this Court after commitment of the case.

Sole accused person of the case on previous bail is absent without any step. None appears to move on his behalf.

Considering the resolution adopted by the local Bar, day is adjourned.

To 22.08.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and for further order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.