

Sessions Case No. 176/2024
Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee
Additional Sess Judge 1st Court Bardhaman in charge of Additional Sess Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order No. 09 dt: 10-11-25

Today the case is fixed for consideration of charge.

Pursuant the resolution dated 10-11-25 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan ,
none appears today before this court due to sad demise of Abdur Rahim Ld. Member
of the Bar and requested “Not to pass any adverse order”

Regular P.O. is on transferred.

To 23-12-2025 for consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman Inc

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman Inc